FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FO	09-28-2000	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev.6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
OMB. No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATEN		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		101475434	f thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  FUMIO GOTO  TARO OGAWA	8-22-00	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 3-8 Kojima Ogawa 8-Chome</li> </ol>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:		A corporation of the State of:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	ZIP: (if applicable)  Yes No
X Assignment Merger Change Other	of Name		
Execution Date: July 17, 2000 nunc pro tun	c March 3, 1992		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together wi		ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s) 5,093,175	
	Additional numbers a	ttached? _ Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber  Internal Address:		Total Number of applications and patents invol One	ved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed	
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nt (Any Deficiencies Only)
Street Address: 1610 First National Towe  City: Akron State: Ohio	r ZIP: 44308-1456	8. Deposit Account Number:  18-0987  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and  Phillip L. Kenner  Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing information is to	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	Aug. 16, 2000  Bate
	Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet information to:	
9/27/2000 MTHAI1   0000027/ 5093175 1 F0:535   40	Commissioner of Box A	Patents and Trademarks Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0606

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective *nunc pro tunc* as of the 3rd day of March, 1992, is made by and between FUMIO GOTO, a citizen of Japan, and residing at 829-4 Kushida, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 710-01, Japan, and TARO OGAWA, a citizen of Japan, and residing at 3-52 Kojima Ajinokami, 1-Chome, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 710, Japan, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, and NAMBA PRESS WORKS CO., LTD., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Japan, and having its principal office and place of business at 3-8, Kojima Ogawa 8-Chome, Kurashiki-City, Okayama Prefecture 711, Japan, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States Letter Patent:

5,093,175 - INTEGRALLY FOAMED ARTICLES HAVING THREEFOLD-LAMINATED COVER MATERIAL

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any reissues thereof, all rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

munc pro tune the 3rd day of March ,1992.

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0607

	FUMIO GOTO	Goto
JAPAN PREFECTURE OF CITY OF CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	) ) ) SS: )	
Before me personally appeare	d said Fumio Goto, kr	nown to me to be the same person
whose name is subscribed to the fore sealed, and delivered the said instru		
purposes therein set forth.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set n	ny hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of, 200	0.	
Executed this 17 th day of 7 t	March ,1992.  TARO OGAWA	
JAPAN PREFECTURE OF CITY OF CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	) ) SS: )	
Before me personally appear	red said Taro Ogawa	, known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to	the foregoing instrum	nent, who acknowledged that he
signed, sealed, and delivered the said	l instrument as his fre	ee and voluntary act for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set n	ny hand and Notarial Seal, this
, 2000	0.	

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2000 REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0608